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’£l_1_§ powers grip authority granted t_o th_e c_ity py @ a_ct Q supplementa- 
gy pg a_n_d_ n_ot i_n substitution Q fly other power granted Q Q4; gi_ty py la_\y 95 
charter. 

Sec. 4. LEASES. 

E th_e c_ity awards contracts Q tfi purchase and installation o_f solid waste 
disposal equipment prior t_o August L 1983, accordance Minnesota 
Statutes, section 471.345, % subsequent t_o E award determines t_o acguire 
§_u_(g equipment py lease Q provided i_n Minnesota Statutes, section 465.71,E 
award s_ha_l1 peg deemed _t_g comply _w_it_h [hp provisions o_f sections 465.71 E 
471.345. 

Sec. 5. EFFECTIVE DATE. 

If approved py resolution o_f go c_ity council o_f Q gfiy pf Fergus Falls, 
gig ag is effective th_e gy after compliance with gig provisions o_f Minnesota 
Statutes, section 645.021, subdivision L 

Approved May 19, 1983 

CHAPTER 191 — H.F.No. 794 

An act relating to the Iegisiature; enacting the present Iegislative apportionment into 
statutory form with minor alterations; amending Minnesota Statutes 1982, sections 2.021; 
2. 031; proposing new law coded in Minnesota Statutes, chapter 2; and repealing Minnesota 
Statutes 1982, sections 2.041 to 2.712. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. [2.0l9] APPORTIONMENT. 
Subdivision _1_. ADOPTION. % apportionment pf legislative districts 

lpy th_e United States district court Q @ district pf Minnesota Q LaComb L 
Subd. A ADJUSTMENTS. Appendix A pf tfi court’s 9_r_c_i§§ is adjusted 

[9 include Qt portion pf Dakota county consisting o_f th_e portion 9_i‘ t_h_e fly o_f 
South _$_t_._ gapl Q ward t\>v_o precinct three, census tract 602.02, blocks E 3_O_6_, E 3()_9 Q distict §2A_ instead pf district fi fl t_o include th_at portion o_f 
Dakota county consisting o_f _t_h_e c_ity o_f South 1 ip M131 9% precinct three, 
census gag 603.02, blocks Q Q Q E M 1; district E instead 9; 
district 35$ 

Sec. 2. INSTRUCTION TO REVISOR. 

Changes or additions are indicated by underline, deletions by strikeeut.
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The revisor 9_f statutes shall code metes Ed bounds descriptions o_f@ 
legislative districts adopted i_n section 1 into Minnesota Statutes. 

Sec. 3. Minnesota Statutes 1982, section 2.021, is amended to read: 

2.021 NUMBER OF MEMBERS. 
For each legislature, until a new apportionment shall have been made, the 

senate is composed of 67 members and the house of representatives is composed 
of léé M members. 

Sec. 4. Minnesota Statutes 1982, section 2.031, is amended to read: 

2.031 APPORTIONMENT. 
Subdivision 1. LEGISLATIVE DISTRICTS. The representatives in the 

senate and house of representatives are apportioned throughout the state in 67 
legislative senate districts gig 134 house districts. Each senate district i_s entitled 
t_o E E senator gi house district i_s entitled 1:9 E Qllg representative. 

Subd. 2. DEFINITION. The term terms “county,’_’ :town or: 1: ‘_‘town- 
ship,: jcity, ward, precinct or eleetien preeinet L” “census tract,” “block,” ar1_d 
“unorganized territory” when used in a description of a district whiell is 

appeet-iened by this aet means i_n _1_ mejems a geographical area 
established as such by law and as it existed on the date this act became effective Q purposes pf th_e 1980 federal census. 

Sec. 5. REPEALER. 
Minnesota Statutes 1982, sections 2.041; 2.051; 2.061; 2.071; 2.081; 

2.091; 2.101; 2.111; 2.121; 2.131; 2.141; 2.151; 2.161; 2.171; 2.181; 2.191; 
2.201; 2.211; 2.221; 2.231; 2.241; 2.251; 2.261; 2.271; 2.281; 2.291; 2.301; 
2.311; 2.321; 2.331; 2.341; 2.351; 2.361; 2.371; 2.381; 2.391; 2.401; 2.411; 
2.421; 2.431; 2.441; 2.451; 2.461; 2.471; 2.481; 2.491; 2.501; 2.511; 2.521; 
2.531; 2.541; 2.551; 2.561; 2.571; 2.581; 2.591; 2.601; 2.611; 2.621; 2.631; 
2.641; 2.651; 2.661; 2.671; 2.681; 2.691; 2.701; 2.711; §11_gd_2.712a_Ierepealed. 

Sec. 6. SEVERABILITY. 
_I_f t_h_§ adjustments i_n legislative districts i_n section 1; subdivision 2; a_r_e 

adjudicated t_o Q a new apportionment s_o_ _2§ tg require Q election o_f senators 
before 1986, section 1; subdivision A i_s void. 

Sec. 7. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
This a_ct effective Q‘ fig elections 9_f members o_f Q: legislature 1984 Q E 1985 regular session g1_d_ thereafter. 
Approved May 19, 1983 
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